

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Roberts

1 Amend the Transportation and Energy Committee Report, dated March
2 6, 2024, page 2, strike line 32 and substitute:

3 "Page 6 of the printed bill, line 8, strike "**stations**" and substitute "**and**
4 **chain-down stations and winter safety measures**".".

5 Page 3 of the report, strike line 9 and substitute "AND MOBILITY;

6 (d) EXAMINE THE ECONOMIC AND SAFETY IMPACTS OF
7 COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE INCIDENTS AND CLOSURES DURING
8 INCLEMENT WEATHER EVENTS, INCLUDING EVALUATING THE POTENTIAL
9 BENEFITS OF CLOSURES TO COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES FOR LIMITED
10 PERIODS OF TIME DURING SNOWSTORMS; AND

11 (e) EXAMINE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING LOCATIONS
12 ON INTERSTATE 70 IN COLORADO.". ".

** **